
 

 

 

 

 

DSPL6 & Hertsmere Schools’ Partnership 

SEND Events in 2025 

Are you the parent / carer of a child / young person with SEND? Please put 

the following dates in your diary for the Spring and Summer term. 

Potters Bar SEND support group 9.15 – 10.45 am 

 

Elm Court, 363 Mutton Lane, Potters Bar, EN6 3BP 

 

Thursday 16th January 2025 

Thursday 13th February 2025 

Thursday 20th March 2025 

Thursday 24th April 2025 

Thursday 15th May 2025 

Thursday 12th June 2025 

Thursday 10th July 2025 

 
Each session consists of an informal chat with other parents/carers.  We can 

also offer advice on any SEND issues you would like support with. 

 

Send Surgeries on zoom 
 

Wednesday 29th January 2025 

Thursday 27th February 2025 

Friday 2nd May 2025 

Wednesday 11th June 2025 

 

The surgeries consist of 30-minute sessions to answer questions and to offer 

support and signposting for parents/carers of children with additional needs. 
 

 

 Please email sendhsp@mountgrace.herts.sch.uk for more information about 

any of these events or to be added to our mailing list.  You will then receive 

further information about each event.  
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